the mutual covenants and conditions set forth herein, and of other good and valuable 

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties 

agree as follows:  

1. Property to be sold.  The City agrees to purchase the Property from the Seller for 

the price of $250,000.00 (Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents), 

subject to credits and prorations as provided herein.  

2. Possession.  At closing, the Seller shall deliver possession of the Property to the 

City.  

3. Deed.  The Seller agrees to convey the Property to the City by a good and sufficient